
8.—7.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

17

Appropriationsfor Consolidated Fund Services.

!tem. 18* 19-90.

7
S

PRINTING AND STATIONERY—eo»tf»««*.
VOTE No. 14.—continued.
Othee Chaeges—
Stationery Department—Stationery, Printing Paper, Parchment, &c.

Packing, Freight, Insurance, Wharfage, &c.
Contingencies

£

11,000
950
40

£

*

11,990

Less estimated credits under Section 10 of " The
Public RevenuesAct, 1882"

12,550

26,297

Total—Vote No. 14

6,200

20,097

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
1
2
3
1

VOTE No. 15.
General Contingencies
Rent of Government Offices
Public Health Act, 1876
Expenses under " The Eine Arts Copyright Act, 1877"
Pensions of late Provincial Governments—

Wellington—
T. George

Nelson—Mrs. Robinson's three daughters
Canterbury—

T. Cass
Otago—J.Outram

H. N, Brewer, addition to Pension under " Civil Service
Act, 1866,"for special servicesrendered

Expenses under " The Adulteration Prevention Act,
1880"

New Zealand Institute
Friendly Societies' Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of
Cost of Work to be done by Surveyor-General'sDepart-

ment
Grant in aid to theRoyal Humane Society ofAustralasia
Maintenance of Manawatu Gorge Road
Expenses of West Coast Commission
New Zealand and South Seas Exhibition, Dunedin
Universal Exhibition at Paris ...
Eor introduction of Chamois ...
Eire Brigade's Annual Demonstration, Grant-in-aid ...
A. Reischek, for cases of stuffed birds
Purchase of copyright and stock on hand of " New Zea-

land Justiceof the Peace," and " Reports of Court of
Appeal," by the late Mr. Justice Johnston

Compassionateallowance to the widowof late messenger,
E. H. Can-

Compassionate allowance to M. Corliss, late Keeper,
Quarantine-station, Wellington

To defray expenses of His Excellency the Governor
entertaining during theExhibition in Dunedin

Grant to the daughters of the lateMr. JamesMacandrew,
£500to each daughter, as a recognition of the deceased
gentleman's services to the colony

8,000
200

2,500
10

5 50

6 100

7 400

8
9

188

25
10

450
500

21
11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

100
100
600
100

10,000
3,000

150
250
160

300
23

60
24

25
25

1,000
26

2,000
30,289

Total—Vote No. 15 ...
TOTAL OP CLASS II. £11 ,556

3


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

