## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item			1889-90.	
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY—continued. VOTE No. 14.—continued. OTHER CHARGES—	£	£	
	Stationery Department—			
6 7 8	Stationery, Printing Paper, Parchment, &c Packing, Freight, Insurance, Wharfage, &c Contingencies	11,000 950 40		
		11,990		
		12,550	e de la	
		26,297		
	Less estimated credits under Section 10 of "The Public Revenues Act, 1882"	6,200		
	Тотац— Vоте No. 14		20,097	
		,		
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.			
1	VOTE No. 15. General Contingencies	8,000		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Rent of Government Offices	200		
- 3	Public Health Act, 1876	2,500		
4	Expenses under "The Fine Arts Copyright Act, 1877" Pensions of late Provincial Governments— Wellington—	10		
5	T. George	50		
6	Nelson— Mrs. Robinson's three daughters	100		
7	Canterbury— T. Cass	400		
0	Otago— J. Outram	188		
8 9	H. N. Brewer, addition to Pension under "Civil Service	100		
10	Act, 1866," for special services rendered Expenses under "The Adulteration Prevention Act, 1880"	25	•	
11	New Zealand Institute	450 500	4	
$\frac{12}{13}$	Friendly Societies' Reserve, Dunedin, Rent of Cost of Work to be done by Surveyor-General's Depart-	21		
19	ment	100		
14	Grant in aid to the Royal Humane Society of Australasia	100		
15	Maintenance of Manawatu Gorge Road	600		
16	Expenses of West Coast Commission	100		
17	New Zealand and South Seas Exhibition, Dunedin	10,000 3,000		
$\frac{18}{19}$	Universal Exhibition at Paris For introduction of Chamois	150		
$\frac{10}{20}$	Fire Brigade's Annual Demonstration, Grant-in-aid	250		
$\overline{21}$	A. Reischek, for cases of stuffed birds	160		
22	Purchase of copyright and stock on hand of "New Zealand Justice of the Peace," and "Reports of Court of			
23	Appeal," by the late Mr. Justice Johnston Compassionate allowance to the widow of late messenger,	300		
24	F. H. Carr	60	`	
25	Quarantine-station, Wellington To defray expenses of His Excellency the Governor	25	•	
26	entertaining during the Exhibition in Dunedin Grant to the daughters of the late Mr. James Macandrew,	1,000		
	£500 to each daughter, as a recognition of the deceased gentleman's services to the colony	2,000		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 15		30,289	